Compliance with Standards
FAA: AC150/5345-46 and E982 for mechanical & environmental
properties, photometry to E-2325, E-2628 and E-2698,
latest edition
ICAO: Annex 14, Volume I, para. 5.3.4, 5.3.10, and 5.3.11, for use in
Cat. I, II and III conditions, edition 1999
IEC: IEC 61827
NATO: STANAG 3316

UEL
DOCA02630EV4 2
Ordering Code2
Lamp Power
2 = 45 W (ICAO stop bar)
4 = 100 W (runway end)
5 = 150 W (other applications) 1
9 = 120 W (flashing light)
Beam Color
C = White
G = Green
R = Red
For Mounting On
0 = Ground (with secondary cable)
2 = Pole or mast (no cable)
Finish (Aluminum)
Y = Aviation yellow
Low Intensity Top Light
0 = Without
Lock
0 = No lock
1 = Vandal proof lack for optical cart
Special requirements
00 = None
Version
1
Accessories
Adjustment tools (vertical and horizontal)
With clinometer using electronic sensors                     1570.05.400
With clinometer using spirit level                                  1570.05.410
Note
1     Extension cables, conduits, connector kits, breakable
    couplings, frangible masts, (needs to be ordered
    separately). For assistance, please contact
    ADB Safegate sales.
2     Complete, delete or modify as necessary.
1UE  X X X X X X X X 1
Fig. 6: UEL steady burning light on base plate
Fig. 7: UEL flashing light on mounting tube
APPROACH LIGHTING
UEL
DOCA02630EV4 3
Fig. 8: UEL with top light and levelling tool
Photometric Performance (typical data)
Lamp specification: prefocus halogen - PK 30d -6.6 A - 1000 hours rated life at full intensity.
Max. power rating: 150 W
Function Lamp (W) Color Curve Avg Int. (cd) Beam spread (Main ellipse)
Horizontal Vertical
Approach Centre Line 150 White Fig. 9 22 108 -10 to +10 2 to 13
Approach Side row 150 Red Fig. 10 6 921 -5 to +9 3 to 13
Threshold 150 Green Fig. 11 19 075 -2 to +9 2 to 11
Threshold Wing bar 150 Green Fig. 12 17 929 -5 to +9 2 to 13
Runway End 100 Red Fig. 13 5 322 -6 to +6 0.2 to 4.5
Supplem. Stop bar 45 Red Fig. 14 309 -10 to +10
(rectangle
1 to 8
(rectangle)
APPROACH LIGHTING
UEL
DOCA02630EV4 4
Table 1: Phometric Diagrams
Fig. 9: Approach Centre line Fig. 10: Approach Side Row
Fig. 11: Threshold Fig. 12: Threshold Wing Bar
Fig. 13: Runway End Fig. 14: Supplementary Stop Bar
APPROACH LIGHTING
UEL
Product specifications may be subject to change, and specifications listed here are not
binding. Confirm current specifications at time of order.
DOCA02630EV4 5